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State of Colorado

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

Document Number:
401972525

Date Received:

FIR RESOLUTION FORM ——
Overall Status: BOTH
CA Summary:
6 of 6 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form
3 CA Completed
3 Factual Review Request
OPERATOR INFORMATION
OGCC Operator Number: 10071 Contact Name and Telephone:
Name of Operator: HIGHPOINT OPERATING CORPORATION Name:
Address: 1099 18TH ST STE 2300 Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202 Email:
Additional Operator Contact:
Contact Name Phone Email
Rusty Frishmuth 303-312-8718 rfrishmuth@hpres.com
COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:
FIR Document Number: 688401431
Inspection Date:  03/11/2019 FIR Submit Date: 03/11/2019 FIR Status:
Inspected Operator Information:
Company Name: HIGHPOINT OPERATING CORPORATION Company Number: 10071
Address: 1099 18TH ST STE 2300
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202
LOCATION - Location ID: 437854
Location Name: Anschutz Equus Farms Number: 4-62-33 County: WELD
NWNW
Qtrgtr: NWN Sec: 33 Twp: 4N Range: 62W Meridian: 6
w
Latitude: 40.273911 Longitude: -104.337589
FACILITY - APl Number: 05-123- -00 Facility ID: 437850
Facility Name: Anschutz Equus Farms Number: 4-62-33-
0108CH2
Qtrgtr: NWN Sec: 33 Twp: 4N Range: 62W Meridian: 6
w
Latitude: 40.273911 Longitude: -104.337589
"CORRECTIVE ACTIIONS:
CA# 123137
Corrective Action: ‘Comply with rule 603 f Date: 04/11/2019
Response: FACTUAL REVIEW REQUEST
Basis for Review: CA dates are not per the guidelines
HighPoint is contesting the corrective action date on the basis that COGCC 603.f guidance indicates 90 days for
any equipment that requires machinery to move. .

Date Run: 3/14/2019 Doc [#401972525] Page 1 of 3



Operator
Comment:

COGCC Decision:

CcOoGCC
Representative:

CA# 123138

Corrective Action: |Comply with COGCC rule 1002 F (2) B

Date: 04/11/2019

Response: FACTUAL REVIEW REQUEST

Basis for Review: CA dates are not per the guidelines

Operator |Factual review request for the catch basins Randy Silver took pictures of are secondary containment to catch
Comment:

drips off the ends of the load lines when they are not in use. These catch basins do not require secondary

containment as Randy has indicated in the narrative for his pictures. They are not tanks nor are they storage
containers and secondary containment is not required.

COGCC Decision:

COGCC
Representative:

CA# 123139

Corrective Action:

Securely fasten all valves, pipes, and fittings to ensure good mechanical condition,

Date: 04/11/2019
inspect at regular intervals and maintain in good mechanical condition per Rule 605.d.

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 04/11/2019

Operator |Securely fasten all valves, pipes, and fittings to ensure good mechanical condition, inspect at regular intervals
Comment: |and maintain in good mechanical condition per Rule 605.d will be corrected prior to 4/11/2019

COGCC Decision:

coGccC
Representative:

CA# 123140

Corrective Action: |Properly treat or dispose of oily waste in accordance with 907.e

Date: 04/11/2019
Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 04/11/2019

Operator

Properly treat or dispose of oily waste in accordance with 907.e will be completed by 4/11/2019
Comment:

COGCC Decision:

COGCC
Representative:

CA# 123141

Corrective Action: ‘Comply with rule 603 f

Date: 04/11/2019
Response: FACTUAL REVIEW REQUEST

Basis for Review: CA dates are not per the guidelines

‘HighPoint is filing a factural review request on the basis that the hoses and buckets shown in pictures 9, 14, 15,
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Operator

21, 33, and 34 are not unused equipment but are necessary for the proper operation of the facility.
Comment:

COGCC Decision:

CcOoGCC
Representative:

Bl crv 123142

Corrective Action: | Comply with rule 603 f

Date: 03/25/2019
Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 03/25/2019

Operator |Comply with rule 603 f - Unused 5 gal buckets, pellets, snow fence, T post in and around TNK BTRY. 5 Gal
Comment: |buckets inside separator house. diapers on VRU skids will be completed by 3/25/2019

COGCC Decision:

coGcce
Representative:

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:|HighPoint requests factual review request.

| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and
complete.

Print Name: Matt Barber Signed:

Title: Sr. Regulatory Specialist Date: 3/14/2019 1:43:05 PM

ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document
Number.

Document Number Description

Total Attach: O Files
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